



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 5 OF 2026**

Bhumiraj Builders Pvt Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction

Company Ltd.

...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32631 OF 2025

Mr. Farid Karachiwala, Mr. Sandeep Bhimekar i/b. J. Sagar Associates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shyam Kapadia, Ms. Suchitra Valjee, Mr. Rashid Boatwalla, Ms. Palak Damani, Mr. Arjun Bahl i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co for the defendant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. List the Interim Application (L) No. 32631 of 2025 under the caption "IA for hearing" on 24th March 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]